



## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).362/2020

Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Manoj Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the District Social Welfare Officer,

Kamrup Amingaon, Guwahati

Date of Hearing : 26-2-2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

**State Information Commissioner,** 

**Assam** 

O R D E R 26-2-2021

The appellant Sri Manoj Das is present.

The SPIO, Office of the District Social Welfare Officer, Kamrup Amingaon is absent. However, the DSWO Kamrup vide his letter no. DSWO(K)R/4/Part/2018/134 dated 18.2.2021informed that the reply of the RTI application dated 22.9.2020 of Sri Manoj Das have already been given vide letter no. DSWO(K)R/4/Pt/2018/135 dated 18.2.2021.

In today's hearing, the appellant declines to have received any letter from the office of the DSWO, Kamrup Amingaon.

Fix next date of hearing on 22.3.2021 at 11:30 AM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/(Kanak Ch. Sarma)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Dated: 26-2-2021

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).362/2020

Copy to:

- 1. SPIO, O/o The District Social Welfare Officer, Kamrup, Amingaon, Pin-781031 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present the case personally in next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Office, O/o the District Social Welfare Officer, Kamrup, Amingaon, Pin-781031 for information.
- 3. The appellant Sri Manoj Das, Durnity Birodhi Manab Adhikar Suraksha Mancha, Batahguli, Panjabari, Guwahati, Pin-781037 for information. He is to directed to present the case personally in next date of hearing.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 5. Office File
- 6. Order Book

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission